
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4364
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2016
Concession in Helicopter Services
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai Dhanjibhai

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide concession to pilgrims on the helicopter services at Vaishno Devi, Kedarnath and Badrinath;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor along with the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION

(Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): No, Madam

(b): Does not arise in view of (a)

(c): The fare / rates of tickets at these pilgrimage sites are decided by their respective Governing/ Administrative bodies .
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